Appendix 1
Submissions received

Submission
Number Submitter
1 Mr John Boom
2 Grattan Institute
3 Regional Development Australia - South West
4 Smithson Planning
5 Australian Bureau of Statistics
6 Rockhampton Regional Council
7 National Growth Areas Alliance
8 Greater Shepparton City Council
9 Horsham Rural City Council
10 Regional Development Australia ACT
11 Regional Universities Network
12 G21 - Geelong Region Alliance
13 Coffs Harbour City Council
14 Griffith City Council
15 University of Western Australia, Centre for Regional
Development
16 Central NSW Councils (Centroc)
17 Committee for Geelong
18 Regional Development Australia - Tasmania
19 Townsville City Council
20 City of Greater Bendigo
21 Regional Chambers of Commerce and Industry of WA
22 City of Karratha
23 Australian Centre of Excellence for Local Government
24 Lismore City Council
25 Southern Downs Regional Council
26 Northern Rivers Regional Organisation of Councils (NOROC)
27 City of Ballarat
28 Hunter Business Chamber
29 WA Regional Capitals Alliance
30 City of Greater Geelong
31 City of Greater Geraldton

32 City of Busselton
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33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Queensland Murray-Darling Committee

Deakin University

Regional Cities Victoria

Charles Sturt University

Catholic Social Services Australia

Armidale Dumaresq Council

Regional Development Australia Hunter

Northern Tasmania Development

Mr Gregor Ptok

Local Government Association of Queensland
Byron Shire Council

Cairns Regional Council

Australian Sustainable Built Environment Council
Western Australian Local Government Association
Toowoomba Regional Council

Regional Capitals Australia

Tweed Shire Council

Local Government Association of South Australia
Warrnambool City Council

Committee for Greater Shepparton

Regional Development Australia Illawarra, llawarra Business
Chamber and Wollongong City Council

Professor Bruce Wilson, Professor Laurie Buys and Professor
Douglas Baker

Mackay Regional Council

Evocities

Wagga Wagga City Council

Temora Shire Council

Planning Institute Australia

Tamworth Regional Council

Confederation of Australian Motor Sport

Latrobe City Council

Regional Development Australia - Riverina

Teys Australia

Albury Wodonga

Cessnock City Council

ACT Government

Orange City Council

Regional Australia Institute

Mr Peter Brohier
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71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Provincial Cities Association of South Australia
CASAR Park

Queensland Government

Tasmanian Government

Goulburn Mulwaree Council

Department of Infrastructure and Regional Development
Immigration and Border Protection Portfolio

Mr Neil White

G21 Agribusiness Forum

City of Launceston

Geraldton Universities Centre

Mid West Chamber of Commerce and Industry
Aboriginal Affairs Coordinating Committee

Professor Paul Burton

Regional Development Australia- North West Queensland

Additional information received

Tabled documents

Tabled by Regional Development Australia - Tasmania on 25 September 2015
in Launceston. Feedback on the Australian Infrastructure Audit.

Tabled by Regional Development Australia - Tasmania on 25 September 2015
in Launceston. Labour Market Profile: North West Tasmania, Australia.

Tabled by Midwest Gascoyne Human Services Regional Managers Group on
28 October 2015 in Geraldton. Strategic Plan 2014 — 2016.

Tabled by Mr John Dennehy, Board Member, National Rural Health Alliance
on 16 February 2016 in Townsville. Opening Statement and notes for
NRHA appearance at Public Hearing in Townsville 16 February 2016.

Tabled by Catholic Social Services Australia on 4 March 2016 in Canberra.
Dropping off the Edge 2015.

Tabled by Charles Sturt University on 4 March 2016 in Canberra. Vice-
Chancellor's Statement.

Additional information

Received on 13 March 2015, from the City of Ballarat. Additional information,
Preliminary Ballarat Strategy;
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e Received on 14 October 2015, from Regional Development Australia.
Tasmania. Additional information regarding the 25 September 2015
hearing;

e Received on 6 November 2015, from the University of Tasmania. Answers to
Questions taken on Notice on 25 September 2015;

e Received on 19 February 2016, from Regional Universities Network.
Additional information regarding the 16 February 2016 hearing;

e Received on 22 February 2016 from Professor Sandra Harding, James Cook
University. Additional information, Comment on the Grattan report
Investing in Regions;

e Received on 22 February 2016 from Professor Sandra Harding, James Cook
University. Additional information, ‘Proximity not sole participation factor'
article in The Australian;

e Received on 1 March 2016, from the Office of the Director-General,
Department of State Development. Answers to Questions taken on Notice
on 16 February 2016;

e Received on 24 March 2016, from the Australian Bureau of Statistics. Answers
to Questions taken on Notice on 4 March 2016;

e Received on 1 April 2016, from Catholic Social Services Australia. Answers to
Questions taken on Notice on 4 March 2016;

e Received on 4 April 2016, from Charles Sturt University. Answers to
Questions taken on Notice on 4 March 2016.
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